
 
 

 

   R
ES

ER
VE

 B
ANK OF ZIMBA

B
W

E

 

09 March 2021 
 

 

 
 

Foreign Exchange Auction Results 09 March 2021                                                  

                                           SMEFX30/2021      MAIN FX36/2021        
Number of Bids Received           :     241                                             371                                  
Number of Bids Disqualified      :     36                                               73     
Total Number of Bids Accepted :      205                                            298    
Total Number of Bids Allotted   :      205                                            298
Total Value of Bids Accepted   :      USD2 ,971,567.57                    USD34,171,927.42 
Amount Allotted                  :      USD2,971,567.57                     USD34,171,927.42 
Highest Rate Received                :      86.0000                                     87.0000                       
Lowest Bid Rate Received          :      82.0000                                     82.0000 
Lowest Allotted Rate                   :      82.0000                                     82.0000 
Weighted Average Rate            :                              83.9827                                         
                              
PURPOSE AMOUNT 

ALLOTTED SME 
AUCTION 

AMOUNT ALLOTTED 
MAIN AUCTION 

Raw Materials 658,141.19 15,720,208.45 
Machinery and Equipment 618,280.19 5,336,512.45 
Consumables (Incl. Spares, 
Tyres, Electricals, etc) 

566,806.87 2,893,994.60 

Services (Loans, Education, 
Dividends, Disinvestments, etc) 

281,116.43 2,061,071.82 

Retail and Distribution (Incl. 
Food, Beverages, etc) 

195,839.97 2,951,055.68 

Fuel, Electricity and Gas 257,000.94 2,439,825.38 
Pharmaceuticals and Chemicals 231,964.61 2,303,755.38 
Paper and Packaging 162,417.37 465,503.66 
TOTAL 2,971,567.57 34,171,927.42 
GRAND TOTAL AWARDED    

Notes 
1. Bids, which were not eligible in terms of the Priority List, were disqualified. 
2. Bids with overdue CD1s, outstanding Bills of Entry (BOEs) and those with sufficient 

FCA balances were also disqualified. 
3. Some Bids were allotted on a pro-rata basis to conform with the Import Priority List. 
 
 
RESERVE BANK OF ZIMBABWE  

37,143,494.99


